(e) Traders, trading in vegetables, fruits and flowers, whose tumover for the previous year is 
more than Rs 25,00.000/-(Rupees Twenty Five lakh only) and applying for renewal oflicense, 
shall furnish a bank guarantee for an amount ofRs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two lakh only) and 
for tumover ofless than Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five lakh only), the licensee shall 
furnish a bank guarantee for an amount of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh only). 

(d) Traders, trading in other than vegetables, fruits and flowers, whose turnover for the previous 
year is Rs. 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore only ) or more and applying for renewal of

[...]

(b) Commission Agents, dealing in other than vegetables, fruíts and flowers applying for fresh license shall 
furnish a bailk: guarantee for an amount ofRs 5,00,000(Rupees Five lakh only). 

( c) Commissíon Agents, dealing in vegetables, fruíts and flowers, whose turnover for the prevíous year is 
more than Rs 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five lakhs only) and applying for renewal oflicense, shall 
furnish a bank guarantee for an amount ofRs. 5;00,000/-(Rupees Five lakhs only) and for turnover of 
less than Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Fíve lakhs only), the licensee shall furnísh a bailk: guarantee 
for an amount ofRs.3,00,000/- (Rupees Three lakhs only). 

Províded that for Commíssion ,i\gents dealing ín vegetables, fruits and flowers, ànd belongíng to Schedule 
Caste or Schedule Tribe category shall fumish a Bailk: